



\$~31

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(COMM) 391/2025**

**SAP SE**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Nair, Mr. Parth Bajaj,  
Advocates

versus

**PARAG TUKARAM KOSURKAR AND ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Sikka (VC), Advocate  
for D-1 & 2  
Ms. Pragya Jain, Ms. Surabhi  
Katara, Advocates for D-8  
Mr. Nikhil Gupta, Mr. Arjun  
Mookerjee, Advocates for D-3  
Mr. Saurabh Kumar,  
Mr. Saksham Chaturvedi,  
Advocates for D-6.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

%

**18.08.2025**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Re-notify on 22.09.2025, for the date already fixed.

Reader to

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 18, 2025/sk**